WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Six (6)

PROJECT: Mole Pier Bulkhead 497 Repairs

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 13 August 2012 EFFECTIVE DATE: 13 August 2012

OWNER: City of Key West
OWNER's Project Number: EN

CONTRACTOR: N/A ENGINEER: N/A

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Revise method of removing sheet pile inner wall due to location of wall.

Purpose of Work Change Directive: Revised method required to penetrate inner wall due to distance from existing
wall and type of wall. drill thru wall for anchor penetrations.

Attachments:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a
Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the
change(s).

Method of determining change in Method of determining change in
Contract Price: Negotiated Change Contract times: N/A
$157,631.16.

Contractor’s Records: N/A

Engineer's records: N/A

Other: N/A

Estimated increase in Contract Times: Pending
Estimated increase in — verbally asked for 2 weeks.

Contract Price: Increase in contract price of
$157.631.16

AUTHORIZED BY:

Birchard Ohlinger
City Engineer

EJCD-C No. 1910-8-F (1990 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America.



